

should read (a) or (b).

In paragraph (1) of subsection (a) in § 14-1204 of the Commercial Law Article, enacted by Chapter 584, Acts of 1976, a comma should appear following "general reputation".

The second sentence in subsection (a) of § 14-1208, enacted by Chapter 584, begins "If after on reinvestigation". This was intended to read "If after reinvestigation".

In subsection (b) "one hundred" should be in numerals.

Near the beginning of § 14-1209, also added by Chapter 584, "thirty" should be in numerals.

In the first paragraph in § 14-1210, added by Chapter 584, "that purposes" should be "that purpose".

Near the end of the first sentence in subsection (b) of § 14-1212, added by Chapter 584, "sixty" is used instead of "60"; now, therefore,

SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF MARYLAND, That Sections 11-2A03(b), 11-2A09(k) (4), 11-304(f), 12-103(c) (2) (vi), 12-506(g) (3), 12-626(e) (1) (ii), 12-701(e), 12-707(k) and (e), 14-1203(b), 14-1204, 14-1208(a) and (b), 14-1209, 14-1210, and 14-1212(b) of Article - Commercial Law, of the Annotated Code of Maryland (1975 Volume and 1976 Supplement) be and they are hereby repealed and reenacted, with amendments, to read as follows:

Article - Commercial Law

11-2A03.

It is unlawful for a person to:

(b) Knowingly aid or assist any other person in participating in a discriminatory boycott. However, nothing in this subtitle shall make it unlawful for any person who does not otherwise participate or agree to participate in a "discriminatory boycott" merely to [handle, or] HANDLE OR ship the goods of a person who may be in violation of this subtitle.

11-2A09.

(b) (4) In an action for damages, if an injury due to a violation of §[2A03] 11-2A03 is found, the person injured shall be awarded three times the amount of actual damages which results from the violation, with costs and reasonable attorney's fees.

11-304.